Synertec Corporation Limited

A reasonably possible change of 10% in exchange rates at the reporting date would have increased/(decreased) equity
and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes an increase/(decrease) in the value of the
Australian dollar against the currencies shown below.

The interest rate profile of the Group’s interest-bearing financial instruments as reported to the management of the Group
is as follows.

In respect of other monetary assets and liabilities denominated in foreign currencies, the Group’s policy is to ensure that
its net exposure is kept to an acceptable level by buying or selling foreign currencies at spot rates when necessary to
address short-term imbalances.

The summary quantitative data about the Group’s exposure to currency risk as reported to the management of the Group
is as follows.

30 June 2019 30 June 2018

Profit or loss, net of tax Equity, net of tax

24.  Financial instruments (continued)

50

Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended 30 June 2019

(iii)  Market risk (continued)

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

1% increase 1% decrease 1% increase 1% decrease

30 June 2019

Variable rate instruments 10,500 (10,500) 10,500 (10,500)

Cash flow sensitivity (net) 10,500 (10,500) 10,500 (10,500)

30 June 2018

Variable rate instruments 10,602 (10,602) 10,602 (10,602)

Cash flow sensitivity (net) 10,602 (10,602) 10,602 (10,602)

Capital Management

Accounting classifications and fair values vs carrying amount

Note Loans and
receivables

Other financial
assets

Other financial
liabilities

Total carrying
amount

30 June 2019

Cash and cash equivalents 9 4,336,500 - - 4,336,500

Trade and other receivables 10 1,541,861 - - 1,541,861

ANZ deposits 11 - 1,500,000 - 1,500,000

Deposits 11 - 30,603 - 30,603

5,878,361 1,530,603 - 7,408,964

Trade and other payables 14 - - 3,548,855 3,548,855

- - 3,548,855 3,548,855

Synertec Corporation Limited

The fair values of financial assets and liabilities, together with the carrying amounts shown in the statement of financial
position are as follows. The carrying amounts for financial assets and liabilities approximates fair value.

24.  Financial instruments (continued)

A reasonably possible change of 1% in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased (decreased) equity and
profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency
rates, remain constant.

Profit or loss Equity, net of tax